
Free park entry at the park where walk is occurring: 
Starting at 6 p.m. for weekday walks and 

Park opening until noon on Saturday walk days

Walk a different Oakland  
County Park each week. 

Learn about trails and the parks  
– A great opportunity to get your steps!

Hit the Trails

June 2-Nov. 8June 2-Nov. 8

Free Program  
No annual or daily vehicle 
permit required.  

Informational 1-mile hikes
 (Trails available for longer hikes) 

Bring bug spray  
and water bottle

Call 248-343-6287 for questions 
and program details. 

Text to reserve your spot.
Practice 6 ft. social distancing.
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Tues., June 2, 7 -8 pm 
Highland Oaks 
Topic: Prescribed Burns 

Tues., June 9, 7 - 8 pm 
Waterford Oaks  
Topic: Vernal Ponds

Tues., June 16, 7 - 8 pm 
Lyon Oaks 
Topic: Bird ID Hike

Tues., June 23, 7 - 8 pm 
Orion Oaks 
Topic: Nest Box

Tues., June 30, 7 - 8 pm 
Independence Oaks-North 
Topic: Herps

Tues., July 7, 7 - 8 pm 
Addison Oaks 
Topic: Michigan Mammals

Tues., July 14, 7 - 8 pm 
Rose Oaks 
Topic: Wetland Wonders

Tues., July 21, 7 - 8 pm 
Springfield Oaks 
Topic: Oak wilt

Tues., July 28, 7 - 8 pm 
Independence Oaks Amphitheater  
Topic: History of Bailey Family

Tues., Aug. 4, 7 - 8 pm 
Rose Oaks 
Topic: Tree ID

Fri., Aug. 7, 7 - 8 pm  
Red Oaks 
Topic: Fireflies 

Tues., Aug.11, 7 - 8 pm 
Catalpa Oaks 
Topic: Farm land

Tues., Aug. 18, 7 - 8 pm 
Addison Oaks-East 
Topic: Pollinators

Tues., Aug. 25, 7 - 8 pm 
Waterford Oaks 
Topic: Caterpillers

Tues. Sept. 1, 7 - 8 pm 
Rose Oaks 
Topic: Wild Rice/Foraging

Tues., Sept. 8, 7 - 8 pm 
Springfield  Oaks 
Topic: Bats 

Tues., Sept. 15, 7 - 8 pm 
Red Oaks 
Topic: Ghost River 

Sat., Sept.19, 9 - 10:30 am 
Addison Oaks 
Topic: Mowing

Fri., Oct. 2, 7 - 8 pm 
Independence Oaks
Topic: Full Moon Hike/Coyote

Sat., Oct. 10, 9 - 10:30 am 
Waterford Oaks 
Topic: Stormwater Management

Extreme Hikes
This program is for the experienced 
hiker looking for a challenge.

Easy Hikes
This program is for all ages and abilities.

TrailBlazer 2020 Schedule
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All hikes are 7-8 p.m. unless 
otherwise indicated.

Text 248-343-6287 
to reserve your spot,  
practice 6 ft. social distancing


